RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

JASON L. PINTAR, ESQ.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jason L. Pintar, Esq. 2021 The Alameda, Suite 310 San Jose, CA 95126

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Steven G. Casaletto 821 Alice Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041

A.P.N.: 161-03-004

DOCUMEN	1:	22377241

227002/1

Pages: 5
Fees . 42 00
Taxes
Copies
AMT PAID 42 00

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS
SANTA CLARA COUNTY RECORDER
Recorded at the request of
Attorney

RDE # 005 9/27/2013 12:48 PM

(Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use)

AFFIDAVIT-DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

LAUREL J. CHESSIN, also known as LAUREL J. CASALETTO, and STEVEN G. CASALETTO, both of legal age, being first duly sworn, depose and state:

- 1. On September 28, 1994, HELEN D. NELSON, also known as CORNELIA HELEN NELSON, as Settlor, by a Trust Agreement, created THE HELEN D. NELSON LIVING TRUST;
- 2. On September 28, 1994, the said Settlor executed a Grant Deed, recorded October 13, 1994, as Instrument Number 12685947 in Official Records of the office of the Santa Clara County Recorder, conveying to HELEN D. NELSON, also known as CORNELIA HELEN NELSON, as Trustee of the said Trust a one-third (1/3) interest in the real property commonly known as 821 Alice Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto;
- 3. On June 1, 2012, the said Trustee, HELEN D. NELSON, also known as CORNELIA HELEN NELSON, the same person as the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, died;
- 4. This said Trust Agreement provides that upon the death of the Settlor, who was HELEN D. NELSON, also known as CORNELIA HELEN NELSON, that LAUREL

Mail tax statements as directed above.

- J. CHESSIN, also known as LAUREL J. CASALETTO, and STEVEN G. CASALETTO, thereupon became the co-trustees of said Trust. The undersigned do hereby accept the position of successor Co-Trustees of THE HELEN D. NELSON LIVING TRUST dated September 28, 1994 and are now the currently acting Co-Trustees of the Trust.
- 6. The property hereinabove mentioned, situated in the City of Mountain View, County of Santa Clara, State of California, is described as:

FOR A LEGAL DESCRIPTION, SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

DATED: Apri/ 26,2013

LAUREL J. CHESSIN,

also known as

LAUREL J. CASALETTO,

Co-Trustee,

THE HELEN D. NELSON

LIVING TRUST

dated September 28, 1994

DATED: 26Apr 13

STEVEN G. CASALETTO,

Co-Trustee,

THE HELEN D. NELSON

LIVING TRUST

dated September 28, 1994

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss.)		
	REL J. CHES	SSIN, a	me on this <u>26th</u> day of lso known as LAUREL J. dence to be the person(s) who
Signature: July		Seal:	EDWINA Y. LEUNG COMM. # 2004664 COMM. # 2004664 SOMM SANTA CLARA COUNTY OCOMM. EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2017
·			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) 55.		
CASALETTO, proved to me on the	'EN G. CASA	LETTO	me on this 2640 day of also known as STEVEN evidence to be the person(s)
who appeared before me.			FOND
/			COMM. # 2004664 SOUTH OF THE PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D

EXHIBIT "A"

The real property commonly known as 821 Alice Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 2, Tract No. 317, filed June 3, 1946 in Book 10 of Maps, at page 39, Santa Clara County Records.

A.P.N. 161-03-004



COUNTY of SANTA CLARA PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

VITAL RECORDS AND REGISTRATION

		CERTIFICATE OF DE STATE OF CALIFORNIA USE BLACK MX ONLY / NO SANSIMES, WHITEOUTS WHITEOUTS AND SANSIMES W	EATH (C)	3201243004463			
	STATE FILE NUMBER	LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER					
ź	1. NAME OF DECEDENT-PIRST (Giren) HELEN	NELSON	GRINICH				
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	CORNELIA HELEN NELSON	08/26	V1927 84	NOET CHIEF YEAR OF LINCOST 24 HOURS 6- SEX			
* PERSC	S BIATH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY CA 10 SOCIAL ASCURITY N	TES X NO UNK	WIDOWED : 00	0145 DEATH min/Me/copy 8 HOUR 24 Hours 01/2012			
CEDEN	12 EDUCATION - Highwail Level/Degree 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICA BOACHELOR VES VES 17, USUAL OCCUPATION - Troe of work for most of life, DO NOT USE	X ***	16. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 races may b CAUCASIAN DUSTRY (e.g., grocey stern, need construction,				
ā	ENGINEER	DEFENSE Z	The second second	35			
USUAL RESIDENCE	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) - 53 2093 CAROL'AVENUE						
	MOUNTAIN VIEW SAM	TA CLARA 9404	10 72	S STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY CA			
INFOR-	28. PIPORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP LAUREL CHESSIN, DAUGHTER		D WAY, MOUNTAIN VIE	N, CA 94040			
AND	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SPOP-FIRST	29 MIDDLE	30. LAST (SSFTH NAME)				
SPOUSE/SROP AND ARENT INFORMATIO	31 NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST WAYNE	LOVELADY	DUNBAR	34, BERTH STATE			
SPOU	33 NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-PIRST NELLIE	BIRD ⁷ &	MACMURTRY	38 BETTH STATE MO			
DISTRAR EGISTRAR	06/05/2012 - 1 2093 CAROL A	RESIDENCE OF LAURE VENUE, MOUNTAIN VIEW,	L CHESSIN CA 94040	<u> </u>			
AL DISTE	CR/RES	42. SIGNATURE OF EMPLANER -		43. LICENSE NUMBER			
FUNEF	NEPTUNE SOCIETY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA	45. UCENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNAT FD1327 ▶ MAF	RTIN D'ÉENSTERSHEIB,				
EOF TH	GRANT CUESTA NURSING AND RE	навіл 🚜 🚕 🖟 🗀	FHOSPITAL, BPECEFY ONE 100.4F OTH P CROP ODA HIND	TV HOME CC Home			
PLACE OF DEATH	SANTA CLARA 1949 GRANT I	ON LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Seven and number of ROAD)	r location)	/ MOUNTAIN VIEW			
	107, CAUSE OF DEATH BYTE THE CHAIN OF INVESTED AND AND THE CHAIN OF INVESTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	set, or ventrouter Strillation without showing the ellology.	DO NOT AMBREVIATE	Time Interval Services 105, DEATH REPORTED TO CORONERT? DREAK and Death (AT) YES X NO			
	First cleans or condition resulting	TELLINGING OCIVICIATIA	The Thirty	YRS - 108 BIOPSY PERFORMED?			
Æ	Sequentially, list conditions if any, leading to course	<u>, is is s</u>		YES X NO			
USE OF DEATH	On Line A Senter UNDERLYING CAUSE (Greece or cropy that	<u> </u>		PT) (11 USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE)			
CAUSE	resulting in death LAST			NO AES NO			
	115, OTHER BROWN CONTRIBUTION TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE OWNER IN 107 NONE						
	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 10		V 3	113A F FENALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR? YES X NO UNK			
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED PROM THE CAUSES STATED.	IS. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER STEPHEN FRANCIS NICHO	DLS M.D.	G55923 06/04/2012			
PHYSK	05/23/2012 05/29/2012 7	01 E EL CAMINO REAL, MC	JUNIAIN VIEW, CA 9404				
	TIS, I CONTRY THAT IN INY OFFICEN DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AMANINER OF DEATH NIGHT NETWORK ACCIDENT HOMISSIDE	NO PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. Suicide Panding Could not determine	120 INJURED AT WORKT	131 INJURY DATE HINNEYWOY 122 HOUR \$4 Hours!			
ONEY	123 PLACE OF MURRY (e.g., home construction see, wooded area, a	10.3	* : :				
FP & US	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in		: 11 :	- 			
CORONE	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number of location, and city, and zipp						
128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE INVISIONY 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER							
STA	TE A B C D			FAX AUTH.			
	<u> </u>		001002077745*				

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

DATE ISSUED JUN 1 2 2012

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed : on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



